NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

AU OO

Box Number= AZ15046

L 0 0O OO O
Claim Begin-End: AMC416504-AMC416504

1 Initial Receipt

IWHATMININ . az106-11  amoatsror-amcsreses



United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2600942

Transaction #: 2680947
Date of Transaction: 07/02/2012

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: JOUL 09 ZUIZ qp,

DAVID COOPER KNIGHT
109 FIR ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3023 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
LOCATION FEE $34

CASES: AMC416504/$34.00

-n/a - 34.00

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $140

CASES: AMC416504/$140.00

-n/a - 140.00

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC416504/$15.00

-n/a - 15.00

TOTAL: $189.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[189.00 ~ |IPOSTMARKED:][06/27/2012

TYPE:|CHECK |

RECEIVED:|[07/02/2012

CHECK NO:||0633

NAME:|[DAVID C AND DEBRA J KNIGHT LIVING TRUST

109 FIR ST
ELKO NV 89801-3023 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
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These documents have been scanned!
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC |
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

AR

Box Number= AZ15046
00 0 0O OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC416504-AMC416504
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5 Street

Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2019
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB1-4 (80 acre placers) AMC 413297 - 413300
BB 5 (20 acre placer) AMC 413301
BB 6 (20 acre placer) AMC 416504
BB 7 (20 acre placer) : AMC 439913
BB 8 (20 acre placer) AMC 436650
BB 9 (20 acre placer) AMC 439914
BB 10 (20 acre placer) AMC 437464

Total Number of Claims: 10 (440 total acres)

Name and mailing address

of Owner(s) or claimant: David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5" Street

Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2019

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MARY COPPER AMENDED AMC 44959

MARY COPPER EXTNO 1-NO 5 AMC 44960 — 44964
MARY COPPER #7 - #10 AMC 44965 — 44968
RAINBOW COPPER #1 AMC 44863
RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5 AMC 44865 — 44867
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 —=NO 10 AMC 44869 — 44872

Total Number of Claims: 18

Name and mailing address

Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
of Owner or claimant:

325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301
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., “Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Page 1 of 1

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

4226863

Transaction #: 4342119
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2018

CUSTOMER:

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 5STH ST
ELKO,NV §9801-3705 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / |[MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/10
CASES: AMC413297/$6200.00

1.00

-n/a- {6200.00

TOTAL:|| $6,200.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| AMOUNT:{[6200.00

|IPOSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/01/2018

| CHECK NO:[9010

NAME:||CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to:

Carlin Trend Mining Services
369 — 5 Street
Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

Name of claim(s):

BB1-4 (80 acre placers)
BB 5 (20 acre placer)
BB 6 (20 acre placer)
BB 7 (20 acre placer)
BB 8 (20 acre placer)
BB 9 (20 acre placer)
BB 10 (20 acre placer)

Total Number of Claims: 10 (440 total acres)

Name and mailing address
of Owner(s) or claimant:

12 299
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R | 3

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2019

BLM Serial No(s):
AMC 413297 — 413300
AMC 413301

AMC 416504

AMC 439913

AMC 436650

AMC 439914

AMC 437464
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David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 — 5t Street

Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2018

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB1-4 (80 acre placers) AMC 413297 — 413300
BB 5 (20 acre placer) AMC 413301

BB 6 (20 acre placer) AMC 416504

BB 7 (20 acre placer) AMC 439913

BB 8 (20 acre placer) AMC 436650

BB 9 (20 acre placer) AMC 439914

BB 10 (20 acre placer) AMC 437464

Total Number of Claims: 10 (440 total acres)

Name and mailing address

of Owner(s) or claimant: David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
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43297
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(Signature of Notarial Officer)

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 — 5t Street

Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2018

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MARY COPPER AMENDED AMC 44959

MARY COPPER EXTNO 1-NO5 AMC 44960 — 44964
MARY COPPER #7 -#10 AMC 44965 — 44968
RAINBOW COPPER #1 AMC 44863
RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5 AMC 44865 — 44867
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 - NO 10 AMC 44869 — 44872

Total Number of Claims: 18

Name and mailing address
of Qwner or claimant:

Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management - Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

3915472

Transaction #: 4024928
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2017

CUSTOMER:

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US

LA QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

pRICE ||TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / (MAINT FEE
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018 (28)

CASES: AMC413297/$6200.00

1 1.00

-n/a- || 6200.00

TOTAL:| $6,200.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

L AMOUNT?|[6200.00

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[07/31/2017

| CHECK NO{[6946

|
_|POSTMARKED!][07/28/2017 |
|
|

NAME:||CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 5STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to: { LoiArt Urribh
C:ralliﬁ T:end Mining Services W AG 11 P 258 Va3087
369 - 5t Street | ; .
Eko, NV 89801 436650

PHOENIX. ARIZONA 43 7Y6Y

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (7, L/OI gq
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 3
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE 7 7 8 b
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2017

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB1-4 (80 acre placers) AMC 413297 - 413300
BB 5 (20 acre placer) AMC 413301

BB 6 (20 acre placer) AMC 416504

BB 7 (20 acre placer) AMC 423087

BB 8-9 (20 acre placers) AMC 436650 — 436651
BB 10 (20 acre placer) AMC 437464

Total Number of Claims: 10 (440 total acres)

Name and mailing address

of Owner(s) or claimant: David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023

oI

RECEIPT # 15/0

Riprn




Please return Receipts & Certificates to:

Carlin Trend Mining Services
369 — 5" Street
Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

Name of claim(s):

MARY COPPER AMENDED

MARY COPPER EXT NO 1 -NO 5
MARY COPPER #7 - #10
RAINBOW COPPER #1

RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 - NO 10

Total Number of Claims: 18

Name and mailing address
of Owner or claimant:

FOR 2017

BLM Serial No(s):

AMC 44959
AMC 44960 - 44964
AMC 44965 — 44968
AMC 44863
AMC 44865 — 44867
AMC 44869 - 44872

Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301

RECEIPT #MD
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3628710

Transaction #: 3732475
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2016

\ CUSTOMER:

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 5TH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US

LINE

4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

CASES: AMC413297/$6200.00

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT FEE
7 {IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 28

-n/a- |/ 6200.00

TOTAL:| $6,200.00

| CHECK NO:J|4874

B PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:(16200.00 IPOSTMARKED:||08/08/2016 |

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:||08/11/2016 |

|

NAME:||CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.



Please return Receipts & Certificates to:

Carlin Trend Mining Services
369 - 5 Street
Elko, NV 89801

U SOY

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2016

Name of claim(s):

MARY COPPER AMENDED

MARY COPPER EXT NO 1-NO 5
MARY COPPER #7 - #10
RAINBOW COPPER #1

RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 — NO 10

Total Number of Claims: 18

Name and mailing address
of Owner or claimant:

Big Bug

BLM Serial No(s):

AMC 44959
AMC 44960 - 44964
AMC 44965 - 44968
AMC 44863
AMC 44865 — 44867
AMC 44869 - 44872

Mining & Materials, Inc.

325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301

RECEIPT

443, 3
§ Q59
132499
M A5
42308
Lj2"1832-

#3365

e g il

00 €




Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5 Street

Elko, NV 89801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2016
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB 1-4 (80 acre placers) AMC 413297 — 413300
BB 5 (20 acre placer) AMC 413301
BB 6 (20 acre placer) AMC 416504
BB 7 (20 acre placer) AMC 423087
BB8-9 (20 acre placers) AMC 427882 — 427883

Total Number of Claims: 9 (420 total acres)

Name and mailing address
of Owner(s) or claimant: David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust

109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023 7 / n S;_/
V) IV AP &
RECEIPT # >0 /UWIJ

< ne g i



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3376188

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3474421

Date of Transaction: 08/25/2015

| CUSTOMER:
CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES

369 5STH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US

Receipt

LINE| py DESCRIPTION REMARKS Pliggﬂ TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |[MAINT FEE
1 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT - 27 -n/a- | 6045.00
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC44959/$6045.00

TOTAL:| $6,045.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:[[6045.00 JlPOSTMARKED:[[08/20/2015 |
|

|

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:||08/24/2015
| CHECK NO:[3078

NAME:||[CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 5STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/25/2015
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413297

16504
423087
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Y27 €8 A
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE £ 3
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800 L)'L7l 8
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427 l./ L/ (? 59
MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2015
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MARY COPPER AMENDED AMC 44959
MARY COPPER EXT NO 1 - NO 5 AMC 44960 ~ 44964
MARY COPPER #7 - #10 AMC 44965 — 44968
RAINBOW COPPER #1 AMC 44863
RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5 AMC 44865 — 44867
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 — NO 10 AMC 44869 — 44872
Total Number of Claims: 18
Name and mailing address Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
of Owner or claimant: 325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301
T =
m o= -
= S NI
>< N iap)
. )
5 o A5
~ U ?g
z Y o
pog =
€D M
Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services
369 - 5th Street )
Elko, NV 89801 NO.OF CLAIMS &2
AMOUNT B[ppU5T22
RECEIPTNO. o
INIT. C

** BLM-ASO**




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2015
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB 1-4 (80 acre placers) AMC 413297 — 413300
BB 5 (20 acre placer) AMC 413301
BB 6 (20 acre placer) AMC 416504
BB 7 (20 acre placer) AMC 423087
BB 8~9 (20 acre placers)

AMC 427882 — 427883

Total Number of Claims: 9 (420 total acres)

Name and mailing address
of Owner(s) or claimant:

David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
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Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services
369 - 5t Street
Elko, NV 89801




United States Department of the Interior

Page 1 of 1

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3108064
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3199728
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2014
| CUSTOMER: ]
CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |[NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (27) -n/a- | 6045.00
RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC44959/$6045.00
| TOTAL:|  $6,045.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
I | AMOUNT[6045.00 _|[POSTMARKED[08/18/2014 |
| TYPE:||CHECK |l RECEIVED![08/2012014 |
| CHECK NO:[1140 |
NAME:|CARLIN TREND MINING SUPPLIES AND SERVICE
369 STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US
B REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representatwn of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. ( ?L%
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR , {"f/:ﬂ(‘ /{/:-;5: @ gn;/

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

o1 02473
An \C A 4, .5

Ame. 4495°¢

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2014

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):

BB1-5 AMC 413297 - 413301
BB 6 AMC 416504
BB 7 AMC 423087

Total Number of Claims: 7

Name and mailing address

of Owner(s) or claimant; David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023

aMount F L0
RECEIPT NO. ' { DS
NIT, ‘ .

#* BLM-ASO#*

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5 Street

Elko, NV 89801

OHd

~
L

)
n¥ x

VNOZIYY X!

LEOIV €- 438 fil

3

Wi

J 41Vis§ Ly
G3A1323Y

Fim -
e e 1

43l




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
~ ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2014

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MUSTARD SEEDNO 1 AMC 402473

Total Number of Claims: 1

Name and mailing address

of Owner or claimant: David C. and Debra J. Knight Living Trust
109 Fir Street
Elko, Nevada 89801-3023

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 — 5t Street

Elko, NV 89801 , -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2014

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MARY COPPER AMENDED AMC 44959

MARY COPPER EXTNO 1-NO 5 AMC 44960 - 44964
MARY COPPER #7 - #10 AMC 44965 — 44968
RAINBOW COPPER #1 AMC 44863
RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5 AMC 44865 - 44867
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 — NO 10 AMC 44869 — 44872

Total Number of Claims: 18

Name and mailing address

Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
of Owner or claimant:

325 W. Gurley Street, Ste. 201
Prescott, Arizona 86301

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5t Street

Elko, NV 89801
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Regeipt

Page 1 of 1
United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2874208
Phone: 602-417-9200
Fransaction #: 2960254
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2013
[ CUSTOMER: N
CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US
LINE UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || ooron [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ||MAINT FEE
1 |/1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (26) -n/a- |5320.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC413297/$5320.00
| TOTAL:|  $5,320.00)
| PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
I | AMOUNT][5320.00 [POSTMARKED:[[08/28/2013 |
| TYPE:|[CHECK || RECEIVED][09/03/2013 |
| CHECK NO{[7500 ]
NAME:(|CARLIN TREND MINING SUPPLIES
369 5TH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US
| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR =297
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT A H 4
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE L Ulle SO
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800 A

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR 2013

Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
MARY COPPER AMENDED AMC 44959 g
MARY COPPER EXT NO 1~ NO 5 AMC 44960 — 44964 1L Lo
MARY COPPER #7 - #10 AMC 44965 — 44968 o
RAINBOW COPPER #1 AMC 44863
RAINBOW COPPER #3 - #5 AMC 44865 — 44867
RAINBOW COPPER NO 7 -~ NO 10 AMC 44869 - 44872
Total Number of Claims: 18
Name and mailing address Big Bug Mining & Materials, Inc.
of Owner or claimant: 325 W. Gurley Street, Ste 201

Prescott, Arizona 86301

NO.OFCLAMS __ £~
AMOUNT  §OA50.
RECEIPT NO.
INIT.

** BLM-ASO**

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 — 5" Street

Elko, Nevada 89801
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., STE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

MAINTENANCE FEES

FOR 2013
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
BB1-5 AMC 413297 - 413301
BB 6 _ AMC 416504 /

Total Number of Claims: 6

Name and mailing address  David C. Knight
of Owner(s) or claimant: 109 Fir Street

Debra J. Knight
109 Fir Street

Elko, Nevada 89801 Elko, Nevada 89801

S. Nicholas Malouff

Tammy L. Malouff

1350 Copper Canyon Drive 1350 Copper Canyon Drive
Prescott, Arizona 86303 Prescott, Arizona 86303

Please return Receipts & Certificates to:
Carlin Trend Mining Services

369 - 5™ Street

Elko, Nevada 89801
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

Page 1 of 1

- Receipt

2639648

Transaction #: 2720260
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2012

| CUSTOMER:

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST

ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC413297/$3360.00

1 1.00

MAINT FEE

-n/a- | 3360.00

TOTAL:

$3,360.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION

]

AMOUNT|[3360.00

_|POSTMARKED:|N/A

PYMNT (24) 2013

l

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED/|

08/24/2012

CHECK NO:|(5406

NAME:|[CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

REMARKS

-

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

i
|

1ttp://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2012




UnH’mi States DepMent otLtLe Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT TAKE PRIDE"
Arizona State Office IN MER',D
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 A cA
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

November 2, 2012
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT "
AMC413297 :..‘ =
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 86752476 . ..

L oS A

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES o e d
369 STH STREET This Notice Affects Those laims
ELKO, NV 89801 ‘Shown in the Block Below.

AMCA413297 - 413300

BB | -4
2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees R cquired

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for |
the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)

is: $$1,680.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat
1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining
claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress stated
that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim or
portion thereof, :

thereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser
fee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in which
case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice
for each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim, along with a map
depicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment.. An amendment must also be
recorded at the county. Ifthe amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional
fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s). ‘ '

NO. OF CLAI |
AMOUNT “%m |
RECEIPTNO., R ,/-& >‘}fl/f
INIT,

: ' ** BLM-ASO**
11 fjo v



. _ B R
Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and olim name(s) when =

submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional

- information is required, pleas ' :

e contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. .
Rebecca Heick

- Group Administrator
- Lands and Minerals

720 o Dl AGH THL
(3413034



©v =

CID ~

m 35

= -

.>< E : <“mn
>

= T

> o
X

”ll,"'I’I”Hl”lillill’l‘llllllll“lt”lltl”lll”“ll”!ll




Page 1 of 1

Receipt’
eielp“ PR %

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Re;cexpt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2690394

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #; 2772038
Date of Transaction: 11/15/2012

| CUSTOMER:

CARLIN TREND MINING SERVICES
369 STH ST
ELKO,NV 89801-3705 US

LINE UNIT

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH [[ADDITIONAL MONIES
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY FOR MAINT FEE -n/a- | 1680.00
RECEIVED PYMNT 2013
CASES: AMC413297/$1680.00

TOTAL: $1,680.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|[1680.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[11/11/2012
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[11/15/2012 |
| CHECK NO:|[5929

NAME:|CARLIN TREND MINING SUPPLIES
369 STH ST
ELKO NV 89801-3705 US

l REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/15/2012



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15046
O 0 0O O

Claim Begin-End: AMC416504-AMC416504

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AN z15006-11  avcatotsr-amcateess



ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yesm No [ |

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?

MIN&; CLAIM STATUS repc @
JUL 09 2012
DATA ‘ MTP Checked by (' B
ENTERED JUL 09 2012 pg GEO Checked by _J|Jl (9 Zuqzeé
\ . |
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC (B IGRRADE.  thiy  AMC
< P4
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE 4/ ¢ 5—d 7[ CHARGES ,
# LODE Location Fee @ $34=  § L/ -OCZ
N R ~ )
# PLACER ProcessingFee @$15= $ /S )V
Y
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= _$ /L/Z rC’O)
# MILL SITE Overage (+) _$
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) _$
Other Fees $
TOTAL § /6/{/«( )

Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail [ Yes [ _No[ |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T /,2/\/ R /{ SEC | |
T R SEC |
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM[ | FORESTSERVICE[ ] SURBJTOPL359: Yes[ ] No[ ] l
WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes|[ | ‘
SPLITESTATE- N/A[ ] SX[ ] PX[ ] SRHA[ ] OTHER[ ] Sa ‘
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands2 N/A[ ] Yes[ ] No[ | Jx |
(]
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 - b
Open fo Entry on: N/AT ] s
13
COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID[ ] PARTIALLY VOID[ ] PVTMINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] —

1

OTHER [ ]

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

[EEEEEEEEEREEEEE R R R R R R RS A FINAL ADJUDICATION IXXZE2222 2R R R R R R R RS S

DATE H .\®- 13 INITIALS 5&,

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.




B: 4872 P: 751 Wm4/06/2012 ©3:24:50 PN

NML
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
DAVID KNIGHT z012-gofee67
» ' ' - - 04/06/2012 03:25:50 P NNL
When recorded return to; - - B o AT P ana: 1 of 1. 2012-0018867
‘David C. Knight -

Elko, NV 89801-3023 |

- - R i A ML ARRL i Wk
- 109 Fir Street o . - fnehknlisiisloi ol e :

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BB Q placer mining claim has been located by David C. Knight,

whose current mailing address is 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801; Debra J. Knight, whose current mailing -
i -address is 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801; S. Nicholas Malouff, whose current mailing address is 1350 Copper
: _Canyon Dr., Prescatt, Arizona 86303; and Tammy L. Malouff, whose current mailing address is 1350 Copper _
o é\ﬁ Canyon Dr., Prescott, Arizona 86303. The general course of. this claim is North — South, and it is situated in
. Yavapai County, Arizona., This claimis J326 . feetinlengthand € €0 feet in width. This claim runs
~ from the location monument on which this location netice is posted approximately _2 0 feet in a northerly
‘direction to the North end line and [300 feet in a southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is
"~ . marked by four monuments, one at each corner.. o

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section XS~ , Township 12 North,
SRS Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses the
) )§ SW Xj SE ){1 Township 12 North,
- Range 1 East, Gila 'and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Arizona. B
The northwest corner (1f this claim is approximately 320 feet Alorth

and (980 _foet st
of the Sautheas corner of Section , Township 12 North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River
Baseline and Meridian, Arizona. '

Section

- April, 2012
'DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 6 day 'ofwerfﬂl'—}.

o David C. Knight, 1;?\( for Locators and Locator

70Ga1uoHV
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The above map depicts the BB _

- placer miningbcl‘aim, which is located in Section(s) < , Township 12
North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. The claim comers and

location monuments are marked by 2 inch by 2 inch by 5 foot wooden posts with aluminum tags. The bearings and
distances between claims are as depicied on the map.

- RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION




David C. Knight
109 Fir Street

Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
US.A. o

(775) 738-6064

June 27, 2012
Bureau of Land Management
Mineral Claims Division

" One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Regarding: Claim filing of BB 6 Placer claim.

Dear Sirs:

Accompanying this letter is a check to pay for filing and recording of BB 6 Placer claim
located in Yavapai County, Arizona.

Please mail receipt to: David C. Knight, 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada, 89801-3023.

If you have questions or concerns please contact me at the address and phone number
above. Thank you. '

Respectfully Submitted,
s Je flf
id C. Kni =
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David C. Knight
109 Fir Street

Elko, Nevada 89801-3023
U.S.A.

(775) 738-6064

June 27, 2012
Bureau of Land Management
Mineral Claims Division

 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Regarding: Claim filing of BB 6 Placer claim.
Dear Sirs:

Accompanying this letter is a check to pay for filing and recording of BB 6 Placer claim
located in Yavapai County, Arizona.

Please mail receipt to: David C. Knight, 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada, 89801-3023.

If you have questions or concerns please contact me at the address and phone number
above. Thank you.

Respectfully Submitted,
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R: 487 P: 751 - 0 11s2012 ¢3:24:50 PN
M. Hoffman

Leslie
GER14Tal RECORDS OF ‘;Jmﬁi;;u COUNTY  $10.00

DAVID KNIGHT 2012

: : 0470672012 03:24:50 PP
When recorded return to: B: 4872 P: 791

2012-0018867

David C. Kaigh s T L LT i e 1
109 Fir Street . . : it

Elko, NV 89801-3023

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BB Q placer mining claim has been located by David C. Knight,
whose current mailing address is 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801; Debra J. Knight, whose current mailing
address is 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801; S. Nicholas Malouff, whose current mailing address is 1350 Copper
Canyon Dr., Prescott, Arizona 86303; and Tammy L. Malouff, whose current mailing address is 1350 Copper _
Canyon Dr., Prescott, Arizona 86303. The general course of this claim is North — South, and it is situated in
Yavapai County, Arizona., This claim is |32¢  feetin lengthand & (4] feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately _2 O feet in a northerly
direction to the North end line and {300 feet in a southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comner.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section S~ Township 12 North,
Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses the

ﬁ o W}{J SE)Q Section .S" _, Township 12 North,
Range 1 East, Gila land Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Arizona. ) ) :

The northwest corner of this claim is approximately 1320 feet North  and (980 feet s +

-

of the Seittheas | comer of Section S, Township 12 North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River
Baseline and Meridian, Arizona.

‘ Apr i ; 2012
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this é day of-Gctober, 26Ft.

by: 47”‘/““’/ C /{M

David C. Knight, A?l( for Locators and Locator
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The above map depicts the BB Q placer mining claim, which is located in Section(s) s , Township 12

North, Range 1 East, Gila and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Yavapai County,

Arizona. The claim corners and

location monuments are marked by 2 inch by 2 inch by 5 foot wooden posts with aluminum tags. The bearings and
distances between claims are as depicted on the map.
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S RUN DATE:  07/09/2012
S DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0120N 0010E 005, 14 0120N 0010E 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:38 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 024110FD

Total Case Acres: 75.540
Casetype Case Disp 14 0120N 0010E Sect SurTyp Sur Num Suff Subdivision
220200 AUTHORIZED 005 LOTS 9,10;

Serial Number: AZA 03335003

Total Case Acres: 102.500

Casetype Case Disp 14 0120N 0010E Sect SurTyp Sur Num Suff Subdivision
281001 AUTHORIZED 005 LOTS 2,8,9,10;

MNR N2S2NE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086681

Total Case Acres: 59.470

Casetype Case Disp 14 0120N 0010E Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff  Subdivision
289100 AUTHORIZED 005 FF 1 N2N2;

RUN DATE: 07/09/2012
Page 1 of 1

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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